The study adopted survey research design that utilized questionnaires. Because the research is 

institutional, the study adopted total coverage to select all personnel of the Federal University 

Dutse Security Division comprising a total number of three hundred and fifty-six (356) who are 

used to collect quantitative data.  

Results and Discussions 

The section presents responses on the strategies employed by university division in combating in 

Federal University Dutse, Jigawa State. 

Table 1: Awareness of Security Measures in the Federal University Dutse